2017 VC-50 CYCLING CALENDAR ROAD RIDES

DATE LEADER NAME OF RIDE DIFFICULTY MILES - RT LEADER EMAIL LEADER CELL
Fri - 6/2 Sue Kuntz Eagle paved trail/Picnic Easy-Mod 10 miles bskuntz509@gmail.com 509-554-6454
Mon - 6/5 Charlie Sherwood R&G Edwards-Eagle & back Moderate 38 miles charlie-ski@peoplepc.com 703-447-3390
Fri - 6/9 LEADER NEEDED
Mon - 6/12 Linda Hryckowian Carbondale - Basalt Moderate 24 miles lindahryckowian@me.com 970-390-1834
Fri - 6/16 |Lois Bruce/John Merritt Eagle-Sylvan Ranger Station Easy-Mod 20 miles Idbruce2445@gmail.com 970-376-8505
Mon - 6/19 Pat Cornett Turquoise Lake Moderate 20 miles texoradoski@gmail.com 210-885-1423
Fri - 6/23 LEADER NEEDED
Mon - 6/26 | Janet Hill Leadyville Loop Easy-Mod 11 or 22 mi. janeth@vail.net 970-926-5059
Fri- 6/30 Dale/Jeanne Mosier Frisco to Vail Pass & Back Mod-Diff 24 +/- mi. |jeannemosier@yahoo.com 970-343-0103
Mon - 7/3 NO RIDE - JULY 4TH HOLIDAY
Fri-7/7 Bernie Schwartz Arrowhead to West Vail Easy-Mod 20 miles stefbern7@gmail.com 970-343-9654
Mon - 7/10 Patsy Rowe Green Mountain Reservoir Moderate 20 miles rowepatricia@hotmail.com 857-498-0706
Fri-7/14 Cathy Heller/Sue Mitchell Dotsero-Glenwood Springs Moderate 32 miles cathys.heller@gmail.com 612-244-1285
Mon - 7/17 Greta Blamire Dotsero-Hanging Lake/HIKE Easy/Diff 10 mi./3 mi. gretabl@yahoo.com
Fri-7/21 |P. Chapman/S. Kaemmerle Frisco - Keystone Village Moderate+ |29 miles aicships@gmail.com 203-856-9825
Mon - 24 Jim Tharp Toponas - Gore Pass Moderate 30 miles jatharp@msn.com 303-885-7537
Fri - 7/28 |Ann Faison/Jennifer Cakir Eagle-Sylvan Lk/Frost Cr Lunch Moderate 32 miles aefaison@gmail.com 914-714-0280
Mon - 7/31 RIDE CANCELLED
Fri- 8/4 Suzette Newman Lake Dillon Mod-Diff 18 miles newmanmsk@centurytel.net 970-926-5778
Tue - 8/8 --- BIKE FEST --- (See “SUMMER SOCIAL EVENTS GUIDE” on website for DESCRIPTIONS OF RIDES & SIGN UP INFO)
Fri - 811 Ann Faison/Jane Hall Dotsero-Glenwood Springs Moderate 32 miles aefaison@gmail.com 914-714-0280
Mon - 8/14 Tom Berthiaume Colorado River Road Moderate 18 +/- miles tom@faprops.com 612-385-5799
Fri - 8/18 Nancy Young/Cherryl K. Rio Grande Trail (CB-Woody Cr) Moderate 36 miles nancyinvail@gmail.com 970-331-4399
Mon - 8/21 Joni Forman Eagle Vail-East Vail/Rt 6 lunch Moderate 28 miles jilforman56@gmail.com 703-628-8785
Fri - 8/25 LEADER NEEDED (contact: Cherryl Kachenmeister - cherryl@faprops.com to volunteer to lead. Thanks!)
Mon - 8/28 Sue Mitchell Avon-Vail Easy-Mod 18.6 miles |suemitchell103@gmail.com 413-525-9969
9/22-9/24 Robin Burch Snowmass - Rio Grande Trail |Easy-Mod Varied robinburch@mac.com 404-606-0154

(2 nights @ Timberline Condos)




